

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release – July 17, 2023

Contact: Nancy Andrew, Chief Executive Officer Email: <u>nancy.andrew@nunamiut.com</u> | Main: (907) 661-3220

NUNAMIUT CORPORATION SOLICITS APPLICATIONS FOR ITS BOARD OF DIRECTORS

VACANCY FOR DIRECTOR SEAT B

Anaktuvuk Pass, Alaska – Nunamiut Corporation is seeking applications from its voting shareholders interested in filling a vacancy for Director Seat B on the Nunamiut Board of Directors. Candidates will be appointed at the next Board of Directors meeting on August 2nd, 2023. This is in compliance with the corporate bylaws.

To be eligible to serve as a Nunamiut Director, you must meet the following criteria:

- Voting shareholder of the Corporation;
- Over the age of eighteen (18);
- May not be employed by the Corporation in the position of either Chief Executive Officer or Store Manager; and
- May not, within a 15-year period preceding the election date, have been convicted of, pled guilty to, or pled nolo contendere to any felony, fraud, embezzlement, sexual assault, contributing to the delinquency of a minor, or importation of illegal drugs or alcohol.

Only candidates meeting these eligibility requirements will be considered by the Board to fill a vacancy to complete the unexpired term of the predecessor's office and until the successor is elected and qualified. Election shall be by an affirmative vote of the majority of the remaining Directors, whether consisting of a quorum or not.

If you wish to be considered for a Board seat, please complete the 2023 Application and return it to Nunamiut Corporation office no later than <u>Monday July 31st by 5:00 p.m.</u> <u>Alaska Standard time</u>.

Contact the Nunamiut Corporation CEO Nancy Andrew if you have any questions or concerns. Quyanaqpak for your consideration. We look forward to reading your applications.

###

About Nunamiut: Nunamiut Corporation is the Alaska Native Village Corporation of Anaktuvuk Pass, Alaska. Nunamiut was established in 1971 under the Alaska Native Claims Settlement Act (ANCSA) and provides social and economic resources to its over 500 Iñupiaq shareholders and their descendants. More information about Nunamiut and subsidiaries can be found at <u>www.nunamiut.com</u>.